VISIBLE FIBER OPTIC FAULT LOCATOR
Features:
• High visibility (up to 6 km with a 1 mW, 635 nm source)
• Higher output up to 30 mW, non-contact style power versions available
• Continuous light or pulse modulation
• Power supply options include alkaline batteries or AC/DC adaptor
• Carrying pouch with belt clip for pocket size version
• 1.25 mm and 2.5 mm ID universal connector receptacles available

(3.0 x 5.0 x 1.0 in.)
190 x 100 x 60 mm
(7.48 x 3.94 x 2.36 in.)
60 x 90 x 190 mm
(2.36 x 3.54 x 7.48 in.)
Weight(4) 75 g (0.17 lb.) 225 g (0.50 lb.) Depends on
customer order < 500 g
Note: (1) Limit for Class 1 device, as per IEC 60825-1. Higher power levels are available.
(2) Battery lifetime with a 0.3 mW version.
(3) See Standard Parts for power supply adaptors.
(4) For high power versions, the dimensions and weight may change.
3
Ordering Information For Standard Parts:
Bar Code Part Number Description
Pen Size Fault Locators and Accessories
42203 FODL-02.5U-650-0.5-FL Pen Size Visible Fiber Optic Fault Locator with 650 nm wavelength, 0.5 mW output, and
2.5 mm ID universal receptacle, and CW/Flashing modes. Uses 2/ "AA" batteries.
High Power Bench Top Fault Locators and Accessories
13775 FODL-32.5U-635-5 Bench Top Visible Fiber Optic Fault Locator with 635 nm wavelength, 5 mW output, and
2.5 mm ID universal receptacle.
13621 FODL-32.5U-635-10 Bench Top Visible Fiber Optic Fault Locator with 635 nm wavelength, 10 mW output, and
2.5 mm ID universal receptacle.
13776 FODL-33S-635-5 Bench Top Visible Fiber Optic Fault Locator with 635 nm wavelength, 5 mW output, and
super FC/PC receptacle.
7918 FODL-33S-635-10 Bench Top Visible Fiber Optic Fault Locator with 635 nm wavelength, 10 mW output, and
super FC/PC receptacle.
20127 FODL-32.5U-520-5 Bench Top Visible Fiber Optic Fault Locator with 520 nm wavelength, 5 mW output, and
2.5 mm ID universal receptacle.
Pocket Size Fault Locators and Accessories (2AA Battery Version)
37113 FODL-43S-635-1 Pocket-Size Visible Fiber Optic Fault Locator with 635 nm wavelength, 0.9 mW output, and
FC/PC receptacle. Uses 2 AA batteries or optional AC/DC adaptor.
37540 FODL-43A-635-1 Pocket-Size Visible Fiber Optic Fault Locator with 635 nm wavelength, 0.8 to 1 mW output,
and an angle FC/APC receptacle. Uses 2 AA batteries or optional AC/DC adaptor.
27834 AC-5VDC-MULTI-PLUG-Z Power supply, 10 Watts, 5VDC output, 1.6A, with power cord and multi-plugs for different
countries. Output is 2.1mm center positive pin power plug.
24058 BC1 Optional AC adaptor and battery recharger for AA NiMH batteries. Two AA NiMH batteries
included. For use with 110/220v AC.
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
1.  A customer needs a visible fiber optic fault locator with 0.3 mW output power, 2.5 mm ID universal receptacle, modulation function, and
AC/DC adaptor for North America.
P = Output Power Level (in mW, coupled into
a 9/125 µm fiber):
Up to 0.4 mW for Class I devices
0.8–1 mW for Class II (standard)³.
Caution: Eye protection must be worn
while using fault locators with powers
above 1 mW.
Ordering Examples for Custom Parts:
A customer needs a bench top non-contact visible fiber optic fault locator with 15 mW output power, and 2.5 mm ID universal receptacle.
Modulation function is not needed.
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs.  As with most manufacturers, cus-
tomized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list. In particular, we
will need additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal.  In most cases non-recurring engi-
neering (NRE) charges, lot charges, and a 1 piece minimum order will be necessary.  These points will be carefully explained in your quotation,
so your decision will be as well-informed as possible.  We strongly recommend buying our standard products
Questionnaire For Custom Parts:
1. What is the maximum output power level that you require?
2. Do you prefer pen size, pocket size or a bench top model?
3. What type of receptacle is required on the fault locator?
Part Number Description
FODL-52.5U-635-15 Bench Top non-contact style Visible Fiber Optic Fault Locator with 635 nm wavelength, 15 mW output,
and 2.5 mm ID universal receptacle.
4
Visible Fiber Optic Fault Locator: FODL-AX-W-P
W = Wavelength, in nm:
635 = 635 nm
650 = 650 nm
520 = 520 nm (Only available on the
bench top model)
Bar Code Part Number Description
22954 FODL-42.5U-635-0.3 Pocket-size Visible Fiber Optic Fault Locator with 635 nm wavelength, 0.3 mW output,
and 2.5 mm ID universal receptacle.
27834 AC-5VDC-MULTI-PLUG-Z Power supply, 10 Watts, 5VDC output, 1.6A, with power cord and multi-plugs for different
countries. Output is 2.1mm center positive pin power plug.
Bar Code Part Number Description
42203 FODL-02.5U-650-0.5-FL Pen Size Visible Fiber Optic Fault Locator with 650 nm wavelength, 0.5 mW output, and
2.5 mm ID universal receptacle, and CW/Flashing modes. Uses 2/ "AA" batteries.
2.  A customer needs a visible fiber optic fault locator with 0.5 mW output power, and 2.5 mm ID universal receptacle. Modulation function is
not needed.
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
A = Size: 3 = Bench Top Model
4 = Pocket size (AA battery version)
5 = Bench Top, non-contact style
X = Receptacle Code¹:
3S = Standard, Super and Ultra
NTT-FC/PC receptacle
3A = Angled NTT- FC/PC²
SC = SC²
SCA = Angled SC²
8 = AT&T-ST²
2.5U = Universal receptacle for 2.5 mm
diameter ferrules ( FC, ST, SC, etc.)
1.25U = Universal receptacle for 1.25 mm
diameter ferrules ( LC, MU, etc.)
Notes:
¹ See Table 6 of the OZ Standard Tables data sheet for other receptacles.
² Not available in pen size model.
³ Contact OZ Optics for non-standard power values.
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs):
Q: How do I test a fiber with an LC connector if I have a FODL with an FC/PC receptacle?    (This question also applies to other connectors)
A: By using following accessories:
1. A singlemode patchcord with an FC/PC connector on one end and a LC connector on the other end
2. A LC to LC Sleeve thru adaptor
Contact OZ Optics for patchcords and sleeve thru adaptors for your needs.
Figure 2: Using an adaptor patchcord to work with other connector types.
Figure 3: Using an adaptor patchcord to test bare (unterminated) fibers.
5
Q: How do I test a bare fiber, if I have a FODL with FC/PC receptacle?
A: Warning: Using a bare fiber adaptor directly into a FODL-02.5U, FODL-3X or FODL-4X style fault locator will damage the output of the
device.  The best solution is to use the FODL-5X non-contact style benchtop fault locator with a bare fiber adapter (see OZ Optics’ data
sheet on Bare Fiber Adapters http://www.ozoptics.com/ALLNEW_PDF/DTS0003.pdf), to give a quick reliable connection.  Otherwise the best
approach is to use a intermediate patchcord, with the appropriate connector on one end, and a bare fiber on the other end. The end with
the connector is attached to the fault locator, and the bare fiber end is connected to the bare fiber on the device to be tested.  Both fibers
are first stripped, cleaned and cleaved and then spliced together.  This can be done with a fusion splicer, or alternatively, a simple
mechanical splice (OZ Bar Code #1933) can be used.  Each fiber end is first dabbed into index matching gel (GEL-01, OZ Bar Code
2861) to act as a lubricant.  One end is inserted about half way into the splice, while the other end is pushed in until it butts against the
first fiber.  Losses are typically less than 1 dB, and the parts can be reused.
Q: What is the maximum output power of the pen size fault locator?
A: It depends on the size of the fiber. Typically 0.5 mW for 9/125 µm single mode fiber. Up to 2 mW for 50/125 MM fiber is possible.
Q: What is the maximum output power of the pocket size fault locator?
A: Standard output for the AA battery version is 0.3 mW or 1 mW. The standard bench top unit can output up to a maximum of 10 mW. Other
power levels are possible.
Q: Why modulate the output?
A: Under high ambient lighting conditions the output of a fault locator is easier for the eye to detect if it is flashing at a 2 Hz rate rather than a
steady output.